Distribution cents per Ordinary unit 7.29 7.29

% Cash distribution yield at $1.08 per Ordinary Unit1 6.75% 6.75%

% Tax-Advantaged (Estimated) 1.5.9 78% 74%

All figures quoted above are GST inclusive, net any reduced input tax credits.

1. The distribution yield has been based on the issue price of $1.08 per unit ie: 120,016,358 Units @ $1.08 = $129,617,666 of equity.

2.  These fees are paid to the RE being 0.55% per annum of Trust Assets and calculated on the basis set out on pages 46-48.

3.  Ongoing expenses are calculated at a rate of 0.20% of the GAV, and include: audit, accounting, postage, annual report costs, registry

fees and other administration expenses.

Financial Information

MPG Essential Services Property Trust Product Disclosure Statement  47

1.3 Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

The following table sets out the pro-forma estimated Statement of Financial Position on expected Settlement of the Property
by 25 March 2024 and needs to be read in conjunction with the assumptions and significant accounting policies set out
below.

Table 1.3.1 Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position

25 March 2024 New acquisitions
On Settlement
30 June 2024

Assets

Cash 1,988,260 - 1,988,260

Other Assets 2,596,380 (218,323) 2,378,057

Investment Properties1 215,550,000 4,080,000 219,630,000

Other Investments5 14,905,493 - 14,905,493

Total Assets 235,040,133 3,861,677 238,901,810

Liabilities

Bank Borrowings2 107,615,638 (984,816) 106,630,822

Other Liabilities 4,489,610 - 4,489,610

Total Liabilities 112,105,248 (984,816) 111,120,432

Net Assets 122,934,885 4,846,493 127,781,378

Gearing3 46.14% 45.00%

NTA per Unit4 $1.04 $1.04

1. Based on the latest Director’s valuations at 31 December 2024 and where applicable the independent valulation price.

2.  Based on the Lender’s terms of the Finance Facility as outlined on page 41 and shown net of prepaid borrowing and hedging costs.

This net bank borrowings is shown at settlement of the Dubbo Property in June 2024 at $106,630,822 represented by the anticipated

loan on settlement of $107,500,000 less $869,178 prepaid borrowing and hedging costs. Existing bank borrowings of $107,615,638 is

represented by the current drawn facility of $108,458,125 less $842,487 repaid borrowing and hedging costs.